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Name of Central Universities


2263.  SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to change the names of some of the Central Universities in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)


(a) :     No, Madam.

(b)  & (c):  Do not arise.

